
Briggsdale County Shootists 

 5th Sun. SASS Shoot, May 29, 2016 

 Overall Results  
 Sunday, May 29, 2016  Shoot Date: 5/29/2016 

Match ALIAS Category Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Final 
Final  Time Time Time Time Time Time Time 

 1  Avery Wade GF 1 17.59 19.51 18.09 28.32 21.73 26.08 131.32 

 2  Short Barrels ES 1 22.60 20.62 20.22 25.11 26.74 24.47 139.76 

 3  Cool Hand Cos SS 1 21.30 21.35 26.30 24.68 30.23 21.25 145.11 

 4  Sheriff Leming ES 2 22.04 27.65 19.57 26.08 30.49 23.10 148.93 

 5  Onray FC 1 23.58 22.93 23.60 23.21 34.81 23.35 151.48 

 6  Black Jack Flagg CB 1 39.74 22.60 18.57 23.18 26.40 21.08 151.57 

 7  Grey Dog COW 1 26.17 24.40 31.19 24.48 24.24 22.40 152.88 

 8  Kid Bucklin 49 1 27.89 26.34 25.90 31.75 32.37 29.01 173.26 

 9  Rex Caliber COW 2 28.21 24.70 32.08 35.85 32.05 33.57 186.46 

 10  Shifty Montana WRA 1 26.69 40.48 27.51 33.01 35.92 37.66 201.27 

 11  Home Range D 1 27.23 32.50 30.18 41.67 38.73 42.42 212.73 

 12  Miss BJ LG 1 36.82 32.08 31.85 37.25 32.77 45.16 215.93 

 13  Rafe Graystone SS 2 49.02 33.77 30.31 36.83 37.71 31.24 218.88 

 14  Deputy Cuny SS 3 33.21 29.94 29.56 47.78 45.35 35.64 221.48 

 15  J.C. Buckskin 49 2 33.34 28.52 43.08 42.21 47.59 34.94 229.68 

 16  Skid Roper COW 3 42.24 42.03 28.82 47.18 39.58 34.25 234.10 

 17  Slickbald CC 1 46.48 55.12 38.41 37.69 36.21 35.15 249.06 

 18  Pistol Smith COW 4 35.98 29.06 31.77 50.64 73.29 34.30 255.04 

 19  Velvet LG 2 52.10 59.26 28.60 53.14 53.49 40.81 287.40 

 20  Prairie Wind B 1 49.05 46.45 41.62 52.75 52.83 47.99 290.69 

 21  T. J. Sharps SS 4 32.49 64.36 30.29 35.28 48.76 101.22 312.40 

 22  Yooper Girl COWG 1 50.87 66.19 50.10 83.22 72.02 67.57 389.97 

 24  Cheyenne Ryder FCD 24 62.10 76.19 63.82 64.39 74.64 65.61 406.75 

 24  Twisted Angel L49 24 62.10 76.19 36.35 40.61 41.00 36.46 292.71 

 
 

Stage Results 
Stage Number: 

1 
Avery Wade 17.59 

2 
Avery Wade 19.51 

3 
Avery Wade 18.09 

4 
Black Jack Flagg 23.18 

5 
Avery Wade 21.73 

6 
Black Jack Flagg 21.08 

 
Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 

Misses: 10 16 7 10 14 11 
Penalties: 1 2 1 0 0 0 
M Safety: 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Average Stage Time: 33.70 34.26 29.70 37.35 38.29 35.82 
 
 

Results by Category  
Category Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Totals 

Standing ALIAS Match Final Time Time Time Time Time Time Time 

  

 Category:  Buckaroos 

 1  Prairie Wind 20 49.05 46.45 41.62 52.75 52.83 47.99 290.69 

 Category:  Cattle Baron 

 1  Black Jack Flagg 6 39.74 22.60 18.57 23.18 26.40 21.08 151.57 

 Category:  Elder Statesman 

 1  Short Barrels 2 22.60 20.62 20.22 25.11 26.74 24.47 139.76 

 2  Sheriff Leming 4 22.04 27.65 19.57 26.08 30.49 23.10 148.93 

 Category:  Silver Senior 

 1  Cool Hand Cos 3 21.30 21.35 26.30 24.68 30.23 21.25 145.11 

 2  Rafe Graystone 13 49.02 33.77 30.31 36.83 37.71 31.24 218.88 

 3  Deputy Cuny 14 33.21 29.94 29.56 47.78 45.35 35.64 221.48 

 4  T. J. Sharps 21 32.49 64.36 30.29 35.28 48.76 101.22 312.40 

 Category:  Frontier Cartridge 

 1  Onray 5 23.58 22.93 23.60 23.21 34.81 23.35 151.48 

 Category:  Frontier Cartridge Duelist 

 24  Cheyenne Ryder 24 62.10 76.19 63.82 64.39 74.64 65.61 406.75 

 Category:  Classic Cowboy 

 1  Slickbald 17 46.48 55.12 38.41 37.69 36.21 35.15 249.06 

 Category:  Ladies Gun Fighter 

 1  Miss BJ 12 36.82 32.08 31.85 37.25 32.77 45.16 215.93 

 2  Velvet 19 52.10 59.26 28.60 53.14 53.49 40.81 287.40 

 Category:  Gun Fighter 

 1  Avery Wade 1 17.59 19.51 18.09 28.32 21.73 26.08 131.32 

 Category:  Duelist 

 1  Home Range 11 27.23 32.50 30.18 41.67 38.73 42.42 212.73 

 Category:  Ladies 49'r 

 24  Twisted Angel 24 62.10 76.19 36.35 40.61 41.00 36.46 292.71 

 Category:  49'r 

 1  Kid Bucklin 8 27.89 26.34 25.90 31.75 32.37 29.01 173.26 

 2  J.C. Buckskin 15 33.34 28.52 43.08 42.21 47.59 34.94 229.68 

 Category:  Wrangler 

 1  Shifty Montana 10 26.69 40.48 27.51 33.01 35.92 37.66 201.27 

 Category:  Cowboy 

 1  Grey Dog 7 26.17 24.40 31.19 24.48 24.24 22.40 152.88 

 2  Rex Caliber 9 28.21 24.70 32.08 35.85 32.05 33.57 186.46 

 3  Skid Roper 16 42.24 42.03 28.82 47.18 39.58 34.25 234.10 

 4  Pistol Smith 18 35.98 29.06 31.77 50.64 73.29 34.30 255.04 

 Category:  Cowgirl 

 1  Yooper Girl 22 50.87 66.19 50.10 83.22 72.02 67.57 389.97 

 
 

Clean Match 

Avery Wade 

Kid Bucklin 

Onray 

Prairie Wind 

Short Barrels 

CONGRATULATIONS!... but beware, these buffalo are used to some mighty fine dinin’. 
 
 
 
 

*Subject to Change* 


